
 
            
 
 
 
Hospodářské výsledky příspěvkových organizací za rok 2023 a návrh na jejich rozdělení do fondů  
 
 
 
 

 
Organizace 

Náklady 
Skutečnost 

k 31. 12. 2023 

Výnosy 
Skutečnost 

k 31. 12. 2023 

Hospodářský 
výsledek 

k 31. 12. 2023 

Ztráta 
z minulých 

let 

 
Fond 

odměn 

 
Rezervní 

fond 

MŠ 
Čtvrtě 

 
10.258.950,89 

 
10.329.947,76 

 
   + 70.996,87 

 
- 

      0,00% 
     0,-- Kč 

     100,00% 
  70.996,87 Kč 

MŠ 
Oblá 

 
 23.161.681,64 

 
 23.161.681,64 

 
           0,00 

 
- 

      0,00% 
     0,-- Kč 

        0,00 % 
      0,00 Kč 

MŠ  
Rybnická 

 
 13.508.841,27 

 
 13.376.125,83 

                            
-  132.715,44 

 
- 

      0,00%         
0,-- Kč 

       0,00% 
      0,00 Kč 

ZŠ  
Kamínky 

 
50.257.505,57 

 
50.440.852,47 

 
 + 183.346,90 

 
- 

  0,00%          
0,-- Kč 

100,00% 
183.346,90 Kč 

ZŠ 
Svážná 

 
59.775.617,24 

 
60.063.892,12 

 
+ 288.274,88 

 
- 

       0,00% 
0,-- Kč 

     100,00 %     
288.274,88 Kč 

 

 


